
2019-2020 University of Houston Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 13-5   Home: 14-2   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Mills, Caleb 31-7 700 22.6 143-371 .385 50-137 .365 73-97 .753 12 70 82 2.6 58 0 35 43 5 16 409 13.2
24 Grimes, Quentin 30-21 837 27.9 127-287 .443 42-129 .326 68-103 .660 20 91 111 3.7 68 1 77 70 6 24 364 12.1
11 Hinton, Nate 31-31 936 30.2 107-261 .410 46-119 .387 68-90 .756 84 186 270 8.7 68 2 63 38 5 43 328 10.6
01 Harris Jr., Chris 1-1 26 26.0 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 6 10 10.0 4 0 0 2 4 0 10 10.0
35 White Jr., Fabian 28-28 672 24.0 108-230 .470 0-2 .000 51-62 .823 71 88 159 5.7 84 1 23 36 15 13 267 9.5
03 Jarreau, DeJon 30-17 694 23.1 83-222 .374 7-40 .175 97-122 .795 23 105 128 4.3 74 2 110 85 13 19 270 9.0
00 Sasser, Marcus 30-17 716 23.9 81-223 .363 57-162 .352 25-33 .758 9 63 72 2.4 46 0 52 29 3 19 244 8.1
35 White Jr., Fabian 2-2 51 25.5 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 7 10 5.0 3 0 2 1 0 2 16 8.0
35 White Jr., Fabian 1-1 9 9.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 3.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
01 Harris Jr., Chris 29-19 510 17.6 48-76 .632 0-0 .000 18-29 .621 76 62 138 4.8 56 0 8 18 57 8 114 3.9
04 Gorham, Justin 30-0 391 13.0 28-82 .341 10-33 .303 23-29 .793 24 51 75 2.5 41 1 16 11 3 3 89 3.0
55 Gresham, Brison 31-11 465 15.0 36-56 .643 0-0 .000 18-31 .581 63 47 110 3.5 79 4 8 17 37 9 90 2.9
23 Alley Jr., Cedrick 23-0 206 9.0 11-33 .333 4-19 .211 4-12 .333 10 15 25 1.1 21 0 6 4 3 5 30 1.3
30 Broodo, Caleb 6-0 12 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 788-1868 .422 216-641 .337 449-615 .730 447 839 1286 41.5 608 11 400 369 151 161 2241 72.29
Opponents 6225 200.8 632-1652 .383 187-653 .286 475-688 .690 284 707 991 32.0 593 15 342 376 70 160 1926 62.13

Team Statistics HOU OPP
SCORING 2241 1926
    Points Per Game 72.3 62.1
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 788-1868 632-1652
    Field Goal Pct .422 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-641 187-653
    3PT FG Pct .337 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 449-615 475-688
    FT Pct .730 .690
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 15.3
REBOUNDS 1286 991
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 9.5 –
ASSISTS 400 342
    Assists Per Game 12.9 11.0
TURNOVERS 369 378
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 161 160
    Steals Per Game 5.2 5.2
BLOCKS 151 70
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 107,490 94,948
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-6,718 12-7,912
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-3,980

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Houston 1050 1183 8 2241
Opponents 891 1026 9 1926

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/19 ALABAMA ST. W 84-56 6430
11/15/19 BYU L 71-72 7035
11/19/19 at Rice W 97-89 2513
11/22/19 at Oregon L 66-78 8095
11/26/19 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 112-73 5862
12/04/19 TEXAS STATE W 68-60 6461
12/08/19 at South Carolina W 76-56 11164
12/11/19 UT ARLINGTON W 71-63 6657
12/15/19 OKLAHOMA STATE L 55-61 7035
12/19/19 UTEP W 77-57 6470
12/22/19 vs Portland W 81-56 0
12/23/19 vs Georgia Tech W 70-59 5585
12/25/19 vs Washington W 75-71 6356

* 01/03/20 UCF W 78-63 7035
* 01/07/20 at Temple W 78-74 4366
* 01/11/20 at Tulsa L 61-63 3725
* 01/15/20 SMU W 71-62 6584
* 01/18/20 at Wichita St. W 65-54 10506
* 01/23/20 UCONN W 63-59 7035
* 01/26/20 USF W 68-49 6364
* 01/29/20 at East Carolina W 69-59 4406
* 02/01/20 at Cincinnati L 62-64 12189
* 02/06/20 TULANE W 75-62 6430
* 02/09/20 WICHITA STATE W 76-43 7135
* 02/12/20 at USF W 62-58 4548
* 02/15/20 at SMU L (OT) 72-73 5534
* 02/19/20 TULSA W 76-43 6732
* 02/22/20 at Memphis L 59-60 17735
* 03/01/20 CINCINNATI W 68-55 7096
* 03/05/20 at UConn L 71-77 10167
* 03/08/20 MEMPHIS W 64-57 7129

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Houston Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-0   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Mills, Caleb 18-3 420 23.3 86-231 .372 30-80 .375 47-60 .783 5 40 45 2.5 32 0 19 23 4 11 249 13.8
01 Harris Jr., Chris 1-1 26 26.0 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 6 10 10.0 4 0 0 2 4 0 10 10.0
24 Grimes, Quentin 17-8 430 25.3 59-141 .418 21-66 .318 28-44 .636 8 47 55 3.2 42 1 39 40 4 12 167 9.8
03 Jarreau, DeJon 17-10 415 24.4 50-139 .360 4-23 .174 60-74 .811 14 72 86 5.1 43 2 66 50 6 11 164 9.6
11 Hinton, Nate 18-18 557 30.9 58-145 .400 23-67 .343 31-40 .775 48 102 150 8.3 38 1 41 25 2 30 170 9.4
00 Sasser, Marcus 18-15 469 26.1 54-150 .360 38-108 .352 22-28 .786 5 43 48 2.7 22 0 28 19 1 16 168 9.3
35 White Jr., Fabian 15-15 359 23.9 49-110 .445 0-2 .000 26-31 .839 41 43 84 5.6 48 1 11 17 6 9 124 8.3
35 White Jr., Fabian 2-2 51 25.5 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 7 10 5.0 3 0 2 1 0 2 16 8.0
01 Harris Jr., Chris 17-14 308 18.1 30-44 .682 0-0 .000 13-19 .684 43 38 81 4.8 40 0 5 11 29 2 73 4.3
35 White Jr., Fabian 1-1 9 9.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 3.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
55 Gresham, Brison 18-3 267 14.8 15-22 .682 0-0 .000 16-23 .696 30 20 50 2.8 46 2 3 8 20 6 46 2.6
04 Gorham, Justin 17-0 211 12.4 10-38 .263 5-22 .227 9-13 .692 11 25 36 2.1 24 1 6 5 2 1 34 2.0
23 Alley Jr., Cedrick 14-0 95 6.8 4-19 .211 1-12 .083 2-6 .333 4 5 9 0.6 13 0 1 2 0 1 11 0.8
30 Broodo, Caleb 3-0 8 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
Total 18 3625 201.4 429-1064 .403 122-380 .321 258-345 .748 252 477 729 40.5 360 8 221 216 78 101 1238 68.78
Opponents 3625 201.4 352-923 .381 92-366 .251 279-413 .676 162 424 586 32.6 341 8 187 226 46 102 1075 59.72

Team Statistics HOU OPP
SCORING 1238 1075
    Points Per Game 68.8 59.7
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-1064 352-923
    Field Goal Pct .403 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-380 92-366
    3PT FG Pct .321 .251
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-345 279-413
    FT Pct .748 .676
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 15.5
REBOUNDS 729 586
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.9 –
ASSISTS 221 187
    Assists Per Game 12.3 10.4
TURNOVERS 216 228
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 101 102
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.7
BLOCKS 78 46
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 61,540 73,176
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-6,838 9-8,131
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Houston 594 636 8 1238
Opponents 485 581 9 1075

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/20 UCF W 78-63 7035
01/07/20 at  Temple W 78-74 4366
01/11/20 at  Tulsa L 61-63 3725
01/15/20 SMU W 71-62 6584
01/18/20 at  Wichita St. W 65-54 10506
01/23/20 UCONN W 63-59 7035
01/26/20 USF W 68-49 6364
01/29/20 at  East Carolina W 69-59 4406
02/01/20 at  Cincinnati L 62-64 12189
02/06/20 TULANE W 75-62 6430
02/09/20 WICHITA STATE W 76-43 7135
02/12/20 at  USF W 62-58 4548
02/15/20 at  SMU L (OT) 72-73 5534
02/19/20 TULSA W 76-43 6732
02/22/20 at  Memphis L 59-60 17735
03/01/20 CINCINNATI W 68-55 7096
03/05/20 at  UConn L 71-77 10167
03/08/20 MEMPHIS W 64-57 7129


